
IM/FM Outpatient rotation – UCF Health 
 
Site director: Dr Yanisa Del Toro, Yanisa.DelToro@ucf.edu (305-710-4245) 
Site coordinator: Carolyn Dang, Carolyn.dang@ucf.edu 
 
 
Before the first day of the rotation: 

- Complete the EHR training module for eClinicalWorks (eCW)  UCF Health eCW Training Video 
- Provide confirmation of completing the training by email to Yanisa.DelToro@ucf.edu,  Carolyn.dang@ucf.edu, 

Dominic.Beswick@ucf.edu;   
- Email Carolyn.Dang@ucf.edu if you have not received the detailed schedule of the rotation. 
- Review the following educational resources available in Webcourses: Hypertension, DM management; COPD 

and Asthma; Cholesterol Guidelines, Prevention / Screening 
 

First Day Instructions:  
When: 1st day of the rotation@ 7:45 AM 
Where: It will depend on group assignments (you will be notified via email)  
 
Locations: 

• Quadrangle:  3400 Quadrangle Blvd. Orlando, FL 32817-1492 
• Gateway:  9975 Tavistock Lakes Blvd., Orlando, FL 32827 

 
Parking:  

• Quadrangle - Park in the west side parking lot (near Azteca restaurant) or along the outer perimeter of the 
parking lot. 

• Gateway – Parking garage 
 
Provider team:  

Abdo Asmar IM/Nephrology Abdo.Asmar@ucf.edu 
Shazia Beg Rheumatology  Shazia.Beg@ucf.edu 
Mariana Dangiolo Family/Geriatric Medicine Mariana.Dangiolo@ucf.edu 

Virgil Dawson Family Medicine Virgil.Dawson@ucf.edu 

Yanisa Del Toro IM Yanisa.DelToro@ucf.edu  
Bernard Gros Cardiology Bernard.Gros@ucf.edu 

Amita Kathuria IM/Endocrinology Amita.Kathuria@ucf.edu  
Joyce Paulson IM Joyce.Paulson@ucf.edu 

Ali Rizvi IM/Endocrinology Ali.Rizvi@ucf.edu 
Naziha Slimani IM Naziha.Slimani@ucf.edu  
Sharon Wasserstrom IM/Lifestyle Medicine Sharon.Wasserstrom@ucf.edu  
    

 
Clinic Hours and expectations 
 

• 7:45 am- Noon and 1:00 pm-5:00 pm 
• We expect for you to see about 3 patients per session where you will have the opportunity to do history, 

physical and assessment/plan.  
 
Absences: 
 

• In case of an absence, please email your assigned preceptor, Academic Site Coordinator 
(Carolyn.Dang@ucf.edu). 

 

mailto:Yanisa.DelToro@ucf.edu
mailto:Carolyn.dang@ucf.edu
https://nam02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fucf.hosted.panopto.com%2FPanopto%2FPages%2FViewer.aspx%3Fid%3Df1c2d0a7-f8e9-44c2-8536-ac1601066d03&data=04%7C01%7CMagdalena.Pasarica%40ucf.edu%7C8bb4b02a3aa445bf391c08d88bd35575%7Cbb932f15ef3842ba91fcf3c59d5dd1f1%7C0%7C0%7C637413087253980475%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C1000&sdata=DA4fev5F8rRfWdUc15xVWndbW0vm%2FwZpfAxkCbBdoY8%3D&reserved=0
mailto:Yanisa.DelToro@ucf.edu
mailto:Carolyn.dang@ucf.edu
mailto:Dominic.Beswick@ucf.edu
mailto:Carolyn.Dang@ucf.edu
mailto:Abdo.Asmar@ucf.edu
mailto:Shazia.Beg@ucf.edu
mailto:Mariana.Dangiolo@ucf.edu
mailto:Virgil.Dawson@ucf.edu
mailto:Yanisa.DelToro@ucf.edu
mailto:Bernard.Gros@ucf.edu
mailto:Amita.Kathuria@ucf.edu
mailto:Joyce.Paulson@ucf.edu
mailto:Ali.Rizvi@ucf.edu
mailto:Naziha.Slimani@ucf.edu
mailto:Sharon.Wasserstrom@ucf.edu


• This is a student clinic and you are a provider during this rotation, if you cannot attend, we need to know as 
soon as possible to plan the day without impacting patient care.  
 

Learning opportunities: 
• Primary care 
• Specialty care  

 
 
Security:  
Students will be provided a secure location to keep their belongings located within the clinic 
Security escort/protective services:  UCF Campus Security - 407-823-2424 
 
Holidays observed by UCF health: 

• Labor Day  
• Veterans Day 
• Thanksgiving Day 
• Christmas day 
• New Year’s day 
• Martin Luther King day  


